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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN.
CHARGE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND BANKING (SHRI
PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE): (a)
Ye*, Sir. After nationalisation of banks, the commercial banks have been extending substantial credit in rural areas. The Central Government has also set up Regional Rural Banks
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According to thf* latest available information, the total amount ad\ anced by Haryana Kshetroa Gramm
Bank, which is one of the Regional Rur,»! Banks in Har>anu, as at the'end of March H)7<S amounted to Rs 10.48 lakhs Another bank has been opened in GurRaon du«tnrt \ery rocentij Information, regarding advances proposed to be granted by the banks during the current financial year is not available.

Role of ktadieralte and bsndloom Exports CorporattoB of India

3078. SHRI RAM PRAKASH- WiU the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state the names of the States
■a he re role of the Handicrafts and Handloom Exports Corporation of inrim has been very active?

which ate intended mainly to cater to the credit needs of the rural community,

(b) Advances granted by scheduled commercial banks to agriculture and other priority sectors in Haryana «s at the last Friday of June 1975 are as given below
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH).
Handicrafts and Hand looms Exports Corporation has been placing an active role for the dexelopment of exports of handicrafts and handlooms from almost all the Slates in the country.

Glut in Cloth Market

3080 SHRIMATJ ROZA DESH-
PANDE W ill the Minister of COM-MERCE be pleased to state*

(a) whether Government are aware that since toe presentation of budget there is a big glut in cloth market;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof; and

(c) Government's reaction on itt

544 T*5— 9


16$ Written Answer* APRIL 80, 1878 Written Answers 164

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OP COMMERCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH):
(a) Tbe present position in the cloth market does not indicate any glut.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

of c*sh from i Bank counter in Parliament Street, New Delta!

3081. SHRIMATI ROZA DESH-
PANDE:

SHRI C K CHANDRAPPAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) whether It3. 30,000 m cash was
found missing from the counter of a bank in Parliament Street on 5th
April, 1976; and w

(b) if so, the 1 acts of the case?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN-CHARGE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND BANKING (SHRI
PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE):
(a) and (b). Bank of Baroda has reported that on 6th April, 1976 a shortage o f cash of Rs. 30,000 was reported by one of the Cashiers at its New Delhi Parliament Street Branch. The bank has reported the case to the police and police investigations are in progress The bank has also kept under suspension the Cashier con*
cemed.

RBI directions to Banks for export credit

3082 SHRI JAGANNATH MISHRA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state the response so far to the directions given by Reserve Bank of India to banks to give priority for export credit’*

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN-CHARGE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND BANKING (SHRI
PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE):

Commercial banks have been according high priority in the matter of providing bank crer* ^ the export sector at a lower rate of interest. The amount of export credit advanced by commercial banks has also substantially increased in the last 5 years, fi *
against an amount of Rs. 322 crort;
outstanding as at the end of March*
1970 in respect of export credit, the outstandings as at the end of January 1976 increased to Rs. 870 crores.

Night services of Banks in Delhi

3083 SHRI JAGANNATH MISHRA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) whether some of the banks have launched night services In Delhi; and

(b) if so, the results of such services?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1N-
CI1ARGE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND BANKING (SHRI
PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE)*
(a) Yes, Sir,

(b) The results, of the night 'evening services are reported to be satisfactory.

Trade agreement between India and Pakistan

3084 SHRI P R. SHENOY Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state*

(a) whether a trade agreement between India and Pakistan has been signed in January, 1976; and

(b) if so, the salient features there**
of?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH):
(a) and (b). No Trade Agreement has been signed between India and Pakistan in January 1976. Howsfver, In pursuance of tbs earlier Agreement of

